









STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division WELL RECORD

Quadrangle_HEADSVILLE 7-1/2'

Permit No. MIN-20



AUG 1 5 1979

OIL & GAS DUTE ON DEPT. OF MINES

DRY HO	DLE >
Rotary	Oil
Cable_XXX	Gas_xxx
Recycling	Comb.
Water Flood	Storage
Disposal	(Kind)

Company Upland Resources, Inc. c/ Address 1700 Benedum-Trees Bldg., I Farm D. Glenn & Verna H. Rodeheave	<u>Pre 120</u>	Huntley and Inc. 222 Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.)	
Location (waters) Patterson Creek		Size				
Well No Ele	v. 123 (GL)	20-16	Weder Strategy and The			
District Cabin Run County Mi	lneral	Cond		<u></u>		
The surface of tract is owned in fee by D.	Glenn &	13-10"				
Verna H. Rodeheaver	gos especificado por esta de como asso especía como como esta (da ten-	9 5/8				_
Address Rancho Villa Glen, Rt.1,	Burlington,	8 5/8	303'	303'	Cemented to S	urfac
Mineral rights are owned by SAME (W.	.Va. 16710	7	850'	850'	4	
	, digitalastings/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/constitute/const	5 1/2				
Drilling Commenced 2/10/79	access promote interspenses, contribution occurrence and extension	4 1/2				
Drilling Completed 4/3/79	este (Casilian e de la Common est de la composito de la compos					
Initial open flow	bbls.	Zi exceptionalis que a sisse un aprestis project après représentation de la constitue de la co				
Final production P & A cu. ft. per day _		Liners Used				
Well openhrs. before test_						
Well treatment details:		Attach copy of c	ementing reco	rd.		
WELL NOT FRACED PLUGGED &	ABANDONED	• •	~ *.	40		
428 (SCORP CT IN ACCUSATION AND AND EXPERIENCE AND	gan de graft en graft en graft en de graft en	neenkavennad sunkaan kalaata jäheneen penah-4 kuu olvataaan 173 assaalla ee 17. saneen ee ee ee	orman Contractive	ouronnesserististisseringsveringsvering	attani yymitä-vent-venteni kaminyyselänkoksaineksäänet kähätöt väytäisen käänet käänet käänet käänet käänet kä	Str.
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	4 months to setting a parameters a process that the process of the setting of the	and the second				
	And the Control of th	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	er angere a manger of a market and a market a	e El Meson de La Communicación de Carta de La Caldada d		Date:
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		english the <u>u</u>				
					territoris securitoris de la companio de la compan	-
					in Carelland (1994) and the second Carelland (1994) and the Carelland (1994) and the second (1994) and the sec	nder
Coal was encountered at None Fresh water	groups at the contract of the	erro in mis con consumera in co	Inche Nater NON	E	Feet weeksteersteersteersteersteersteersteerst	
Coal was encountered at None Fresh water	groups at the contract of the	erro in mis con consumera in co	Inche Nater NON		Feet ** * Remarks	
Coal was encountered at None Fresh water 59' Fer Producing Sand Formation Color Hard or Soft	роздила в в в в серои и постоя в серои в серои в в серои в сер	ntition in the transport and a property of the transport	Inche Water NON			
Coal was encountered at NONE Fresh water Formation Color Hard or Soft Driller's Log:	enterpolation de la company de	noning the first construction of the construct	Inche NON	Water	* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at None Fresh water 59' Fer Producing Sand Formation Color Hard or Soft	роздила в в в в серои и постоя в серои в серои в в серои в сер	ntition in the transport and a property of the transport	Inche NON		* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at constitution of the co	contact the first of the first	Bottom Feet 1905 †	Inche NON	Water	* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at NONE Fresh water Soft Formation Color Hard or Soft Driller's Log: Sand & Shale Gamma Ray Log: Selinggrove Lime	Top Feet and the second control of the seco	Bottom Feet 1905 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 195	Inche NON	Water	* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at constitution of the co	contact the first of the first	Bottom Feet 1905 †	Inche NON Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at NONE Fresh water Soft Formation Color Hard or Soft Driller's Log: Sand & Shale Gamma Ray Log: Selinggrove Lime	Top Feet and the second control of the seco	Bottom Feet 1905 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1954 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 1955 195	Inche NON Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at NONE Fresh water Sand Formation Color Hard or Soft Driller's Log: Sand & Shale Gamma Ray Log: Selinagrove Lime Marcellus Shale Tioga Metabentonite	Top Feet 1 905' 1905' 2076'	Bottom Feet 1905 ' 1954 ' 2076 ' 2099 '	Inche NON Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at NONE Fresh water 59' Fee Producing Sand Formation Color Hard or Soft Driller's Log: Sand & Shale Gamma Ray Log: Selinsgrove Lime Marcellus Shale Tioga Metabentonite Onondaga Limestone	Top Feet 1905 1995 1995 1995 1999 1	Salt V Depth Bottom Feet 1905 ' 1954 ' 2076 ' 2099 ' 2108 '	Inche NON Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at Solution Formation Color Hard or Soft Driller's Log: Sand & Shale Gamma Ray Log: Selinagrove Lime Marcellus Shale Tioga Metabentonite Onondaga Limestone Needmore Shale	Feet 1 905 ' 1954 ' 2076 ' 2099 ' 2108 '	Depth Bottom Feet 1905' 1954' 2076' 2099' 2108' 2228'	Inche NON Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at NONE Fresh water 59' Fee Producing Sand Formation Color Hard or Soft Driller's Log: Sand & Shale Gamma Ray Log: Selinggrove Lime Marcellus Shale Tioga Metabentonite Onondaga Limestone Needmore Shale Oriskany Sandstone	Top Feet 1905 1905 1954 2076 2099 2108 2228 2228	1905 ' 1954 ' 2076 ' 2099 ' 2108 ' 2228 ' 2422 '	Inche NON Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at Solution Formation Color Hard or Soft Driller's Log: Sand & Shale Gamma Ray Log: Selinagrove Lime Marcellus Shale Tioga Metabentonite Onondaga Limestone Needmore Shale	Feet 1 905 ' 1954 ' 2076 ' 2099 ' 2108 '	Depth Bottom Feet 1905' 1954' 2076' 2099' 2108' 2228'	Inche NON Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks	
Coal was encountered at NONE Fresh water 59' Fee Producing Sand Formation Color Hard or Soft Driller's Log: Sand & Shale Gamma Ray Log: Selinggrove Lime Marcellus Shale Tioga Metabentonite Onondaga Limestone Needmore Shale Oriskany Sandstone	Top Feet 1905 1905 1954 2076 2099 2108 2228 2228	1905 ' 1954 ' 2076 ' 2099 ' 2108 ' 2228 ' 2422 '	Inche NON Oil, Gas or	Water	* Remarks	

⁽over)





OIL & GAS DIVISION TEFT. OF MINES

H

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,			
Charleston, W. Va.	T 4 MT	October 20, 1978	
	DATE_	Upland Resources, I	
Surface Owner D. Glenn & Verna H. Rode		y c/o Huntley & Huntl	
Address Rancho Villa Glen, Route 1, I	Burlington Address	1700 Benedum-Trees Bl	dg, Pittsburgh, PA
Mineral Owner D.G. & V.H. Rodeheaver	Farm D	.G. & V.H. Rodeheaver	_Acres 120
Rancho Villa Glen, Route 1, Burlington Address	1, W.Va.26710 Locatio	n (waters) Patterson Cr	eek
Coal Owner NO COAL			Elevation 723 (GL)
		Cabin Run	
Coal Operator NOT APPLICABLE			
	Quadrai	rgie	itte line til niddraskningsmiller volunte septe av innspressive gjernin dept open frameringe
Address			
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE W	ELL SITE		
All provisions being in accordance with Charolic of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby a	prioved INSPECTOR		
for <u>drilling</u> . This permit shall	expire if TO BE NOT	CIFIED Robert S. Stew	rart
operations have not commenced by 3-1-	-79 ADDRESSP	.O. Box 345, Jane Lew,	W. Va. 26378
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division	PHONE 30	4-884-7782	
GENTLEMEN:			
The undersigned well operator is entitled to d	rill upon the above nar	med farm or tract of land for o	oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under gran	t or lease dated	August 30 19 78 t	D. Glenn & Verna
made to	212 and	recorded on the <u>JISE</u>	day of <u>August</u>
1978, in Mineral County, Book	Page	87	
XXX NEW WELLDRILL DE	EPERRI	EDRILLFRACTUR	E OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALL	Y DRILLED BEFORE	JUNE 5, 1969.	
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered have been notified as of the above date.	i engineer or licensed	land surveyor and all coal ow	ners and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or operator to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received	are hereby notified the	at any objection they wish to ne Department of Mines within	make, or are required ten (10) days. *
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat wer or coal owners at their above shown respective a	ddress	day	_before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this cop	y to the Department o		
	Very truly	yours, Upland Resource	ey, Inc., Agent for
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL	(Sign Nam		Intain (
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	(Sign Ivan	Well Operator Pr	esident
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND		1700 Benedum-Trees	Building
ECONOMIC SURVEY	Address	Street	
P. 0. BOX 879	of Well Operator	Pittsburgh	
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505	wen Operator	City or Town	raka nun menengan erre erakan perundukken kemalik erbekapian dendak salik berbiadi
AC-304 - 292-6331		Pennsylvania 1522	2
		State	
		Jiaic	
*SECTION 3 If no objections are filed or for notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proper the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made and the well operator authorized to proceed.	osed location, the departme	ent shall forthwith issue to the well-	operator a permit reciting
Manager Ding		MIN-20	PERMIT NUMBER
"I have read and understand the reclamation requirem Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the sp	ents as set forth in pecified requirements."	47-057	
Signed by Catient Sallenant	Andrews Control of the Control of th		

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	XXX DRILL	_ DEEPEN	FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If		RESPONSIBLE AGENT	
NAME Talkington-Brady,	Inc.	NAME Troy A. B.	rady, Jr.
			371, Buckhannon, W. Va. 26
TELEPHONE 304-472-4677			2–4677
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPL	ETED WELL: 1/30 Oriskany	ROTARY	_ CABLE TOOLSXXX
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORM	MATION: VVV		
TYPE OF WELL: OIL_			GE DISPOSAL
	RECYCLIN	G WATER FI	LOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM	4.		
IENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM	3:		
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16	ANDERSON STEP ENTER STEELE STEELE AND STEELE AND STEELE STEELE STEELE STEELE STEELE STEELE STEELE STEELE STEELE	THE ACCUPATION AND ACCUPATION AND ACCUPATION AND ACCUPATION AND ACCUPATION ASSOCIATION ASS	
13 - 10			
9 - 5/8			
8 - 5/8	350 '	350 °	Cement to surface
7		· ·	
5 1/2	1650	1650'	Cement to surface
3	TO 7.0	TOOU	***************************************
2			Perf. Top Perf. Bottom
Liners			Perf. Top
			Perf. Bottom
		Production of Application of Applica	
		SALT WATER	NONE FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS		7	
IS COAL BEING MINED IN TH	E AREA? NO	BY WHOM? _	
TO DRILL:			
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES	OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMIT	FEE, PERFORMANCE	BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.			
TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRIE	LL:	-	•
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES	OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGIN	IAL PERMIT NUMBER A	AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
	TO 1929, A PERMANENT CO.		THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
	55.		
TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:			
	HIGINALLY DRILLED BEFOR ' AND ORIGINAL WELL RECO) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
			929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
	MBER, AND PERFORMANCE		525, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW
Required forms must be file	d within ninety (00) days of as	umpleties for bond veless	Transaction As the material to the state of
four (24) hours in advance.	a within ninety (90) days of co	empletion for bond release	e. Inspector to be notified twenty-
		i	
	· ·		
	be completed by the coal oper	ator if the permit is to b	e issued within ten days of receipt
hereof.			
	ent forent for _		ner or Operator of the coal under
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		well being drilled at this location,
· ·			d 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code.			and the state of t
			the second secon
		And the second s	For Coal Company
			тот соаг сопрату
			Official Title

[08-78]

TELEPHONE: 130-1 3-8-3092

Date: May 19 , 19 80

3: / Nacy Butholomens I Vice-President of Operations

Well No. #1

AFI Well No. 27 - MIN - 20 - RED.
State Jounty Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, DIL AND GAS DIVISION

DIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

WELL TYPE: 011/ Gas XXX_/	
	round storage
LOCATION: Elevation: 723 (GL) Watersh	ed: Patterson Creek
	Mineral Quadrangle: Headsville 71/21
Upland Resources, Inc. c/o	DESTRUCTION LABOUR HILL A D. 1 T
	DESIGNATED AGENT Troy A. Brady, Jr.
Address 1700 Benedum-Trees Bldg.	
4th Ave. Pittsburgh, Pa. 15	Buckhannon, W.Va. 26201
OIL & GAS ROYALTY DWNER D. Glenn & Verna H. Rodehea	ver coal operator <u>No Coal</u>
Address Rancho Villa Glen, Rt 1	Address
Burlington, W. Va. 16710	
Acreage 120 Ac.	COAL OWNER(S) WITH DEGLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER Same as above	Name Not Applicable
Address	Address
Acreage	Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO:	Address
Name	
	COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION SWIRECORD:
Address	
	Name
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED	
Name Robert S. Stewart	MAY 2 1 1980
Address P.O.Box 345	-
Jane Lew, W. Va. 26378	OIL & GAS DIVISION
	DEFT, OF MINES
	led to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above
location under a deed/ lease _xxx/ othe	r contract/ dated <u>August 30</u> , 1978, to the
undersigned well operator from \underline{D} , Glenn $\&$ Ve	rna H. Rodeheaver
[If said deed, lease, or other contract has been	recorded:]
Recorded on August 31, 1978, in the off	ice of the Clerk of the County Commission of Mineral
County, West Virginia, in <u>Deed</u> Book 21	2 at page 87 . A permit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill/ Drill deeper	/ Redrill _{XXX} / Fracture or stimulate vvv
	/ Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in we	11 (Specify)
planned as shown on the w	ork order on the reverse side hereof.
The above named coal operator, coal ow	ner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
objection they wish to make or are required to \boldsymbol{m}	ake by Code 3 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the rece	ipt of this Application by the Department.
Copies of this Permit Application and	the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed
by registered mail or delivered by hand to the a	bove named coal operator, soal owner(s), and soal leases.
	of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines of
	or with former apprendence. No one makeryment at himse for
Charleston, West Virginia.	
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL	
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	Huntley & Huntley, Inc. agents for:
WEST MIRGINIA DILHAND MAS CONSERVATION DOWNLOSION	Upland Resources, Inc. Tracy Bartholomew, II
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST THARDESTON, WV 25311	Tracy Bartholomew, II
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

[08-78]

ACTUAL INFORMATION	THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY: MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV+35 UPON	TOUR SMEAN
--------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------	------------

		AUTUA	D INFO	RMATION	i Musi	BE SUBMIT	SUDMATE ONE TED ON FORM	LY: M IV-35	UPON COMPLEC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DRILLING (CONTRACT	OR (I	E KNOW	") <u>Tal</u>	lking	gton-Brad	17			. *	
						2. 0. Box					
	•						n, W. Va.	260		*	
GEGLOGICAL	TARGET	ಸಂಘ್ರ	~~~;		-		Ate We Vd.	. 262	01		
350L09ICAL Estima	ated de	مداددات		_Uris	kany	Sandsto	ne		and the second		
Approx	cimate :	√a+a+	s-ac-e	eted We	911, _	2500'	nefeet	3.	ctary	Jable too	· · VVV
Approx	ilmate o	oai s	aa~ a.a	leptns	: Fr	resh, 60'	_ feet;	salt No	onefeet.		TO AAA
				puns: 1	No_C	0a1	Is coal bei	ing mine	one feet.	e? Yes	Z NES
	TUBING										- XXX
DASING OR TUBING TYPE			IFICAT Weigh			FOOTAG	E INTERVAL:	s na			
Conductor	Size	Grade	cer :	t New	Used	For drill:	ng Left in	9	EMENT FILLLY OR SACKS (Cabio feet)	7	ACKERS
	#	-									
Fresh water 20al	8 5/8		 	1		3031	3031		Cemented t	Kinds	
				+				H	Surface		
<u>Incermediate</u>	1			+		8501	8501	C	e mented to Surface	Sizes	
Encaustion Tables	4 ½			+		2500'	25001		emented to		
liners				+				- 1	Surface	Depths set	
M2-115	-			+					****		
										Perforatio	ns:
				-						Top	Bottom
200 fee	A serracturi d as su. UST BE code, the ing cot comm	paraseng or or on on POS; accorded local	a by Crosed: Form stimul the Form Stimul the Form Idence within is by	ode § 3 Deil. IV-2 sileting in EV-2 This \ With Che heraby (mit shall 1-29-1	2-4-3 hall is to 2 fill WELL apter	not be required in some set in sonne	owner of a	le 922- any wate	ginal and fo a plat in th Regulation 1 17-3, "Recla gulation 23, 4-12a, and (er well or du ing or stimul on a permit	y) if appli elling vis	s cable, hin
								·			
The fo or soci is to	Clowing i lesse be issu	7 vate 19 uko 12d ui	er mus has r thin f	t be co ecorded ifteen	mple: z de (15)	ted by the claration days of re	coal operat under Code ceipt there	tor and § 22-4. eof:	by any 2021 -20, if the ;	্র স্পার্ক ভূসের ক	
					5.7	A T TT					
The un cation has exe call location, to ne work propose criticable requi	mined to be described to be well a so be mements	his princest done	a oper roposed ion ha at this e West	rator i well is been is locat Virgir	locat adde tion, nia Co	Owner ion. If a d to the m provided, ode and the	lesse mine map e ine map. m the well of governing	eeexists when the undersperator perator pe	of the post which powers raigned has has complie tions.	ander this the area of no objection with all	well the note

[08-78]

Date:	Augu	st 10	9	_, 197
Operat Well N		1	ar.	
API We	11 No.	47 - State	057 - MIN County	- <u>20</u> Perm

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MITTER WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

WELL TYPE: 01	1/ Gas	<u>X</u> / Li	iquid Inject	tion/ Waste Disposal/ DRY HOLE
				round storage/ Deep_X_/ Shallow/
				ed: PATTERSON CREEK
. Di	strict: <u>Cabir</u>	n Run	_ County:	Mineral Quadrangle: Headsville 7-1/2
VELL OPERATOR	Upland Res	sources, In	nc.	DESIGNATED AGENT HUNTLEY & HUNTLEY, INC.
	1700 Bened			
	Pittsburgh			Pittsburgh, Pa. 15222
STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA,)	SS:		
COUNTY OF		00.		
	The	0 13	l. ()	η and $Grays$
eing first du	ly sword acco	rding to la		and say that they are experienced in the work of
				were employed by Talkington-Brady, Inc.
				of plugging and filling the above well; that the work
ollowing mann		,	19, a	and completed on April 5, 19 79, in the
OTTOWING MAINT	cr.			
PERMITTED	WORK: Plug	and abandon		lean out and replug/
LUGGING MATER	TATS			
Type of	1 Other	1		COAL SEAMS (NAMES AND DEPTHS)
Cement	Materials		nickness	NONE
Cement	2597	2167	with the Control of t	
Gel	2167	900	> Add Anniell Alexan political artists, and a second active and a second active	
Cement	900	800		
_Ge1	800	50		DESCRIPTION OF WELL MONUMENT
Cement	50	0		
Bridge Pl	ugs UsedTyp	oe and Depth	1	

WARRANT CO. T. C.			The state of the s	
VENT PIPE				
MISCELLAN	EOUS MATERIAL	.s '		
CASING LO	ST			
TYPE OF R	IG:			
Owner:	Well Op'r	_/ Contract	or_/	(SEAL)
Rig tim	e:days	plus ho	ou rs	
		٠		(SEAL)
	C* Se * *	ا بر المسلمان	.	
	Subscrib	ped and swor	n to before	e me this

30 day of August, 1979.

My commission expires 3-30, 1988.

ta Nelson

	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Date 7	/19/9/	
IV-35 Rev 8-81)		Operato	r's	
IV-35 Rev 8-81) Rev 8-81) Rev 8-81) Repartment of Mesi	ł Birgini	a Well No	. 1	
Beparlment of	Alines	Farm Ro	deheaver	
e GAS DIVISION _ Gil and Gas	Bivision	API No.	057 - 00	-20 RED
OIL & GAS DIVISION OIL and Gas DEPT. OF MINES WELL OPERATOR'	_			CEIV
WEIL OPERATOR' OF	S REPORT			Gar of
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMU	LATING, C	R PHYSICAL	L CHANGE	SEP 1 0 1984
			OIL	. a. Gas divisi
WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas \underline{X} / Liquid Injection (If "Gas," Production / Underground	/ Wast	ce Disposa ge/ Deep		
LOCATION: Elevation: 723 G.L. Watershed				
District: Cabin Run County Minera	-1	Quadrangle	- Headsvi	11e 7 1/2
District:Countyinter				
COMPANY Upland Resources, Inc				
ADDRESS 116 East St., Keyser, WV 26726	Cooine	Trand in	<u>Left</u>	Cement
DESIGNATED AGENT Talkington-Brady, Inc.	Casing	Used in		fill up
ADDRESS Same as above	Tubing	Drilling	In well	Cu. ft.
SURFACE OWNER Glenn & Verna Rodeheaver	Size 20-16			
ADDRESS Rt. 1, Burlington, WV 26710	Cond.			
	13-10"			
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Same as above	9 5/8			Cemented
ADDRESS	8 5/8		3031	To Surface
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK R. Stewart	7		854'	99 88
ADDRESS P.O. Box 345, Jane Lew, W	5 1/2			
PERMIT ISSUED 10/20/78 5/21/80 RED	4 1/2		2407	110 Sacks
DRILLING COMMENCED 2/10/79	3			
DRILLING COMPLETED 4/3/79	2			
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED	Liners used			
CN_	<u> </u>		1	
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Oriskany		Dep	th	feet
Depth of completed well 2407 feet	Rotary	/ Cabl	e T∞ls_	X
Water strata depth: Fresh 59 feet;	Salt Nor	<u>e</u> feet		
Coal seam depths: None	Is coal	being min	ed in the	area?
OPEN FLOW DATA				-
Producing formation Oriskany	Par	v zone dep	th 2344	feet
Gas: Initial open flow 0 Mcf/d				
Final open flow 3 Mcf/d				
Time of open flow between init				
Static rock pressure - psig(surfac			***************************************	
		nercy arac		TO SHITE THE
(If applicable due to multiple completion		er gana da-	th.	foot
Second producing formation Mas(d)				
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d				
Final open flow Mcf/d				
Time of open flow between init				
Static rock pressurepsig(surface	measuren	ent) after	hou	urs shut in

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. Well plugged and abandoned 4/3/79.

Well which was originally plugged was re-opened on 8/1-8/3/80. A total of 2407 ft. of 4 1/2 casing was run and cemented on 8/4/80. Perforated 2234-2244, 2257-2259, 2292-2296, 2338-2344. Well was foamed fraced - 525,000 cu/nitrogen Piskory

- 300 Jacks - sand

- 1000 gals - Mod 202, 15%

Well being tested.

WELL LOG

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	كما ست	
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	REMARKS Including indication of all fres and salt water, coal, oil and ga
Driller Log:			
Sand & shale	0	1905'	Fresh water 59'
Gamma Ray Log:		editing copyrights and the second copyrights are second copyrights and the second copyrights are second copyrights are second copyrights and the second copyrights are second copyrights and the second copyrights are second copyrights are second copyrights and copyrights are second copyrights are second copyrights and co	
Selinsgrove line Marcellus Shale Tioga Onondaga line Needmore shale Oriskany	1905 1954 2076 2099 2108 2228	1954 2076 2099 2108 2228 2422	
	ne n		%
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		• .
		redering sparse of control of the co	·

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Upland	Resources, Inc.		
Well O	perator		
By:	Don't VP.	elly	
Date:	7/1	عالا	
		, ,	7 . 4 .

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including coal, encountered in the drilling of a well."

R-38 5-Dec-93

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OCT 25 1994 DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SECTION OF OIL AND GAS

Permitting
Office of Oil & Gas Fidavit of Plugging and Filling Well

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

copies if respective	required) sl addresses.	nould	be ma:	rlea	to e	acn	COAI	Obera	101	at	CHEIL
Farm name:	RODHEAVER,	GLENN	& VER	NA O	perato	r Wel	l No.	:RODHE	EAVER	#1	
LOCATION:	Elevation: District: Latitude: Longitude	723.00 CABIN 12960 8600	0 Q RUN Feet Feet	uadra: South West	ngle: of 39 of 78	HEADS Count Deg Deg	VILLE y: MI . 25 . 50	NERAL Min. (Min.) Sec	C .	
Well Type:	OIL	GAS _	x								
	Upland Resource PO Box 429 Keyser, WV 267		······································		Coal or Ov	Opera wner	tor				
Agent:	Ralph Webb			Coal Operatoror Owner						- LOURIST	
Permit Iss	ued: 12/15/9	3			01 0	wiier					
			A	FFIDA	VIT						
	EST VIRGINIA Upshur		ss:								
in the wo the above and filli Gas Inspe commenced the well	obert L. Wharter sworn according to the above ctor representation the was plugged TYPE Hole with ge	ng and oper 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	ator, and ng the	ng 01 and p Phi	artic l Tracy ector the f	ipated y , say April ollow	wells d in y th	the wo	aid , an	pl Oil work	ugging and was
									this	101	20/91
And further Sworn and	ription of m that the wo day of ur deponents subscribe b sinon, son, son, son, son, son, son, son,	April saith efore	not. me thi	_, 19 s2	94 OA 1 de	Per Do Illing Popular Lear John	7 J. Oct N	Who Char Lober Luna	was co		eted on
Addition to the state of the st	My Commission Expires Nov. 3, 200	.30	E				7				